2. TERM. The lease shall last for two (2), to commence no later than the first 1st day of 

September 2025, and terminating on the first 1st day September 2027. ("initial term"). 

3. RENTAL. Monthly rental for the first year of this Lease shall be One Thousand Fifty 

and 00/100 ($1,050.00) payable on the first day of each month. The rental amount 

includes sales tax at the current 5% and "% for the winter and summer months 

respectively, with such sales tax amount subject to change as mandated by the City of 

Silka. Lessor shall be responsible for the payment of any applicable sales tax.